Government of Puducherry Puducherry Real Estate Regulatory Authority Office of the Town and Country Planning Department

INVITATION FOR APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRPERSON AND MEMBERS IN PUDUCHERRY REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

The Government of Puducherry as mandated under section 20 of the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 (No 16 of 2016) hereby invites applications for appointment of one Chairperson and two Members in Puducherry Real Estate Regulatory Authority. Complete information on qualification, eligibility criteria, application format and other details may be obtained from the website of Town and Country Planning Department (https://tcpd.py.gov.in). Application in the prescribed format alongwith supporting documents should reach to the office of Town and Country Planning Department, Puducherry on or before 3rd August 2018 at 5.45 PM.

Nodal officer –Cum- Chief Town Planner Town and Country Planning Department Jawahar Nagar, Boomianpet, Puducherry- 605 005